

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4454

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022


TEXTILE POLICY


4454. SHRI MARGANI BHARAT:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) whether the textile policy at the national level was formulated nearly 20 years ago;


(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to revisit the Policy and formulate a new one taking into account various developmental, technological, marketing and other changes in the world;


(c) whether the Government has initiated to formulate a new textile policy in place of old one;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): Yes.

(b) to (d): Government is formulating New Textile Policy for overall development of textile sector. New Textile Policy is under process of consultation with stakeholders and has not been

finalised yet.

***

